
10/5/23, 3:39 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10197096 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10197096

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU OC- Supply and Delivery of Books

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: OC 2023-10-157

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Books, Maps and Other
Publications

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 87,966.00 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Lorelie Quiambao Santos
Procurement Unit
Bayan
Orani
Bataan
Philippines 2112
63-47-2371341 Ext.
63--
procurement_oc@bpsu.edu.ph

Status In-Preparation

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 06/10/2023

Last Updated / Time 05/10/2023 15:34 PM

Closing Date / Time 16/10/2023 01:00 AM

Description
 
1 pc Handbook of Aquaculture Engineering by Singh 2021
1 pc Aquatic invertebrates
1 pc Oceanography by Garrison 2021
3 pc Domestic Refrigeration and Air-Conditioning Servicing by Romeo S. Ebonite
2 pc Peace and Value Education 2021, Arulsamy
3 pc Gender and Society-we are equal, 2022, pelayo
3 pc Purposive Communication, 2021, Mariveles
3 pc Research in Daily Life 1: Qualitative Research Method (Abadiano, 2016)
3 pc Research in Daily Life 2: Quantitative Research Method (Abadiano, 2016)
1 pc Health Education and Sport Nutrition, 2021, Choudhary
3 pc Action Research: An Essential Writing Guide for Teachers and Would-be Teachers by Bargo, 2020
1 pc Philippine Fauna by Pangilinan, 2017
3 pc Basic French for Hospitality Management and Tourism II, 2023, Tomas
3 pc Mathematics in the Modern World
2 pc Law for Sports and Sporty, 2022
3 pc Technology for Teaching and Learning 2 by Felina P. Espique,
3 pc Assessment in Learning 2: Authentic Assessment by Brenda B. Corpuz, et. Al ,2021
2 pc Oceanography by Avanessian, 2021
1 pc Ichthyology: Introduction to Fish Science by Mukherjee, 2022
2 pc Laboratory Manual in Organic and Inorganic Chemistry, 2022 by Gladys Bathan
2 pc Vice and Drug Education Control,Apela, 2020
2 pc Handbook on First Aid, Rescue and Water Safety, Vincente,2015
3 pc Nihonggo for Hospitality and Travellers guide, Biscocho, 2019
3 pc Filipino Folk Dances
2 pc Basic Biomechanics, Hall, 2022
3 pc Sinesosyedad by Ang, 2020
2 pc Basic Electronics by Jueco, 2019
3 pc Physical Activity Towards Health and Fitness Sports,2022, Bulatao
2 pc Essentials of Business Ethics, 2019, Sergote
1 pc Botany by Singh, 2022
2 pc Coaching Youth Sports by Sullivan, 2022
1 pc Foundations of Kinesiology by Oglesby
***nothing follows***

Created by Lorelie Quiambao Santos

Date Created 05/10/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


10/5/23, 3:39 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10197096 2/2

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Bidder: Office/Section

Address: PR no.

E-Mail Address: Quatation No.

Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note: 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

1 1 pc

2 1 pc

3 1 pc

4 3 pc

5 2 pc

6 3 pc

7 3 pc

8 3 pc

9 3 pc

10 1 pc

11 3 pc

12 1 pc

13 3 pc

14 3 pc

15 2 pc

16 3 pc

17 3 pc

18 2 pc

Delivery Period
Warranty
Price Validity

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/PROPOSAL

OC- Supply and Delivery of Books

OC2023-10-157

Philgeps-OC2023-10-025

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your 

representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

MARY ROSE L. IGNACIO

Procurement Unit

2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE 

BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

Description/Offer

Handbook of Aquaculture Engineering by Singh 2021

Aquatic invertebrates

Oceanography by Garrison 2021

Domestic Refrigeration and Air-Conditioning Servicing  by Romeo 

S. Ebonite

Peace and Value Education 2021, Arulsamy

Gender and Society-we are equal, 2022, pelayo

Purposive Communication, 2021, Mariveles

Research in Daily Life 1: Qualitative Research Method (Abadiano, 

2016)
Research in Daily Life 2: Quantitative Research Method (Abadiano, 

2016)

Health Education and Sport Nutrition, 2021, Choudhary

Action Research: An Essential Writing Guide for Teachers and 

Would-be Teachers by Bargo, 2020

Philippine Fauna by Pangilinan, 2017

Basic French for Hospitality Management and Tourism II, 2023, 

Tomas

Mathematics in the Modern World

Law for Sports and Sporty, 2022

Technology for Teaching and Learning 2 by Felina P. Espique, 

Assessment in Learning 2: Authentic Assessment by Brenda B. 

Corpuz, et. Al ,2021

Oceanography by Avanessian, 2021

Page 1 of 2

Printed Name/Signature

Date

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY 
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan 

PHILIPPINES 



Bidder: Office/Section

Address: PR no.

E-Mail Address: Quatation No.

Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note: 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

19 1 pc

20 2 pc

21 2 pc

22 2 pc

23 3 pc

24 3 pc

25 2 pc

26 3 pc

27 2 pc

28 3 pc

29 2 pc

30 1 pc

31 2 pc

32 1 pc

Delivery Period
Warranty
Price Validity

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/PROPOSAL

OC- Supply and Delivery of Books

OC2023-10-157

Philgeps-OC2023-10-025

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your 

representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

MARY ROSE L. IGNACIO

Procurement Unit

2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE 

BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

Description/Offer

Ichthyology: Introduction to Fish Science by Mukherjee, 2022

Laboratory Manual in Organic and Inorganic Chemistry, 2022 by 

Gladys Bathan

Vice and Drug Education Control,Apela, 2020

Handbook on First Aid, Rescue and Water Safety, Vincente,2015

Nihonggo for Hospitality and Travellers guide, Biscocho, 2019

Filipino Folk Dances

Basic Biomechanics, Hall, 2022

Sinesosyedad by Ang, 2020

Basic Electronics by Jueco, 2019

Physical Activity Towards Health and Fitness Sports,2022, Bulatao

Essentials of Business Ethics, 2019, Sergote

Botany by Singh, 2022

Coaching Youth Sports by Sullivan, 2022

Date

Foundations of Kinesiology by Oglesby

***nothing follows***

Page 2 of 2

Printed Name/Signature

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY 
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan 

PHILIPPINES 


